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COURTOISIE

PRIVACY FOR

YOUR DESK
Having the right equipment at work increases productivity by up to 10 %! Buronomic offers an
extensive portfolio that is functional, ergonomic and aesthetic. It can be upgraded with accessories MADE EASY
1 buronomic and be perfectly adapted to your business. Choose amongst the materials and styles available to
\OB . ONEER OF WELL-BEING AT WORK create the office which will best match your needs
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COURTOISIE

AGREABLE

The desk accessories of the Courtoisie range provide greater privacy to users thanks to the partitioning solutions. For
single desks in public areas, the modesty panel preserves your privacy. For teams on benches and in open spaces, the
dividers offer the users confidentiality and privacy allowing for optimum concentration.
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Details

1. Suspended Plexiglas modesty panel for beam system desks. 2. Structurex®
screens provide greater privacy to users thanks to the partitioning solutions.
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Materials and warranty

Our industrial know-how guarantees the quality and
durability of the materials used to make our furniture.

STRUCTUREX® PANELS

Full panels of particles with mela-
mine surfacing. Counter-balanced
and treated against reflection.
Thickness 16 to 25 mm. Density
680 kg/m?® for the 25 mm panels.
Tested as conforming to abrasion
and hot & cold water resistance to
the XP D60-050 standard.

Warranty

5 YEAR GUARANTEE

The quality and durability of the
materials enable us to guarantee
all our ranges for 5 years under
normal conditions of use.
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+ More details
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MODESTY PANEL

Suspended modesty panel with a 16 mm
thickness Structurex® or 6 mm Plexiglas for
beam system desks.

COURTOISIE

Technical description

Fits new desks or existing furniture with a variety
of metal brackets.

Quick and easy installation.

Structurex® screen, 25 mm thickness, 2 mm ABS
edging.

Screen attached to the top by 2 aluminium
brackets on single workstation.

Double-sided clip-on wire support for your
accessories.

Removable screens mounted on 2 weighted
aluminium metal shoes.

Suspended modesty panel with a 16 mm
thickness Structurex® or 6 mm Plexiglas for beam
system desks.

PAGE. 5



Finishes

\’\N\ESTOA/& CLAYy NPPLg P\SPBEA{{, CHEo P‘VAN SEECH CVERR) CEDAp GREY WHITg

S X X BOISIOISION N0

screens modesty panel and Structurex® screens
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SUSPENDED MODESTY PANEL

Courtoisie

Description

Placed on aluminium
brackets

Aluminium brackets

White brackets

Anthracite brackets

Dimensions in cm

for D 70 desk
for D 80 desk
for L 120 desk
for L 140 desk
for L 160 desk
for L 180 desk

for L 120 desk
for L 140 desk
for L 160 desk
for L 180 desk

for L 120 desk
for L 140 desk
for L 160 desk
for L 180 desk

for L 120 desk
for L 140 desk
for L 160 desk
for L 180 desk
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STRUCTUREX®

Ref.

BK911
AM511
AK851
AK861
AK871
AK881

AR001
ARO11
AR021
ARO031

AR007
ARO017
AR027
AR037

AR002
AR012
AR022
AR032

+ Finish
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TRANSLUCENT
WHITE PLEXIGLAS

Reference

BK971U
AM501U
AJ631U
AJ641U
AJ651U
AJ661U

AQ951U
AQ961U
AQ971U
AQ981U

AQ957U
AQ967U
AQ977U
AQ987U

AQ952U
AQ962U
AQ972U
AQ982U
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Options

odssiolilss Description Reference
FOR STRUCTUREX® SCREENS
Wire support AF211K
A4 support shelf AF221K
Accessories set (pencil support, CD rack, glass support) AF231K
A4 tray designed for direct mounting on screen panel AK211K
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